VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUNMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

07/15/13
Payroll Ending 06/15/13 06/29/13
Viltage Portion of Social Security 9,160.15 8,885.62
Village Portion of Medicare 5,007.15 5,707.82
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 54,483.27
Payroll 445,152,02 | 441,372.28
Special Payrolls
Total Payroll Expense 514,692.59 | $ 455,965.72
Garra Expense $0.00
Manual Checks & Wires _ - -
Manual Checks 183,942.58
CITY OF CHICAGO ” 2286,746.52
IEPA 95,580.69
SERIES 2004A 155,375.00
SERIES 2004B 1,470,750.00
SERIES 2005 88,663.,75
SERIES 2008 233,400.00
SERIES 2007 167,681.25
SERIES 2011 263,668.75
Total Manuai Checks & Wires i _2,875,808.54
ACH Debits _ o
Health Insurance Premium o 188,834.63
Other L
Total ACH Debits $188,834.63
 Total Voucher 2,089,226.51 | $2,089,226.51
Grand Total Payments $6,124,527.99




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: cperez
Printed: 07/18/2013 - 5:09PM
Batch: 00226.07.2013
Inveice No Deseription Amount  Payment Date Acet Namber Reference
Vendor: 1641 Abiiity Cabinet Company Check Sequence: | ACH Enabled: False
13917 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 360.00 072612015 54-01-54000
—
Check Total: 560.060
Vendor: 1262 Ace Hardware Check Seguence; 2 ACH Enabled: False
5712211 ADAPTER, DRYER VENT CLAMP AND Duc 34.97 07/26/2013  10-20-60630
—_———
Checle Total; 3497
Vender: 1264 Aos Hardware Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enzbled: False
58603/1 STRAP HANGER, TAPE MOUNT, AND WIPL: 227 07/26/2013  10-80-625%0
5865741 PROPANE FILLUP 39.98 07/26/2013  10-90-62550
5876771 SANDING SPONGES 30.86 07/26/2013  10-96-62590
—————
Check Total: 9321
Vendor: 3364 ADP Screening & Selection Check Sequence; 4 ACH Enabled: False
1245111-06.2613 MONTHLY SCREENING SERVICES JUNE 20 2546 07/26/2013  10-60-59000
————
Check Total: 2346
Vendar: 1830 ADVANCE CAST STONE Check Sequence; 5 ACH Enabled: False
DRAW13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 70,071.56 07/26/2613  54-01-54000
———
Check Total: 70,071.56
Vendor: 4624 ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence; 6 ACH Enzbled: Falee
DRAWI3 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 61,432.29 07/26/2013  54.01-84000
—_—
Checle Total: 61,432,290
Vondor: 4580 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 7 ACE Ensbled: False
3006221421013 1047639057 11201 TAFT 6/10-7/11 2013 55.03 07/26/2013  35-D1-82800

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (071872013 - 3:09 M)

Page |



Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acot Number Reference
3000221432TUL13 0473120026 8 COUNTYLINE RD 6/10-7/11 20 466.20 07/26/2013  34-01-62800
—_— .
Chleck Tota: 52128
Vendor: 4690 ALBIN CARLSON Check Sequence: § ACH Enzbled: Fakse
DRAW13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 19,306.36 0722672013 34.01-54000
—_—
Check Total; 19,306.35
Vendor: 3493 Alexandar Equipment Company Check Sequence; § ACH Enzbled: False
93805 RENTAY. CF §TUMPER 853.90 07126/2013  10-90-62600
—
Check Total; 853.90
Vendor: 0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Saquence: 10 ACH Enzbled; False
174701 CLEAN CONCRETE DUMPED CONCRETE 125.00 07/19/2600  10-90-52600
——
LCheck Total: 125.00
Vendor: 1943 ALUMITAL CORP Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enzbled: False
DRAW13 NEW STATICN CONSTRUCTION 15,455,00 G7/26/2013  54-01-54000
——
Check Total: 15,453.00
Vendor: 3465 AMERICAN EAGLE Checik Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
174733 MONTHLY FEE FOR. HOSTING 275.00 07262013 10-02-54300
——
Check Total: 275.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Cheele Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: Falee
701-814455]1 FD STATION MATS 7/2/2013 71,07 G71262013  10-20-52600
T01-8153203 PD STATION MATS 7/9/2013 71.07 07/26/2013  10-20-52600
—
Check Total: 142,14
Vendor: 0731 ARTLOW SYSTEMS Cheek Sequence: 14 ACH Bpabled: False
DRAW13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 8,466.75 OT/26/2013  54-01-54000
—_—
Check Total: 8,456,75
Vendor: 4447 ATST GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
SB761577 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE OF POLICE DE? 736.68 07/26/2013  19-02-51200
—_—
Checl Total: 726,68

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/18/2015 - 5:00 M)
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Invaice No

Description

Amount PaymentDate  Acct Nomber Reference
Vendor: 4054 AURORA STORAGE PRODUCTS, INC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
320142 NEW POLICE STATION CONSTRIICTION 831938 07/25/2013  54-01-54000
329143 NEW POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 950.80 07/26/2013  54-01-54000
——
Check Total: 8,270.18
Vendor: (155 B&R & B&D GASOLINE INCG, Check Sequence; 17 ACH Enabled: False
Q7122013 GAS & CAR WASH JTUNE 2013 146.00 07/26/2013  10-20-50300
———
Chack Total: 146.00
Vendor, 0352 BERGER EXCAVATING CONTRACTOR, INC Chesk Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
30417F ELM STREET FINAY PAYOUT WATER MA]I\ 141,946.01 07/26/2013  34-01-88904
—— .
Check Total: 141,946.01
Vendor: 1169 BODALA, LLC - CARPET Check: Sequence; 19 ACH Znabled: False
DRAW!S NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 101,080.80 0772612013 54-01-5400
———
Chieck Total: 101,080,8¢
Vendor: 4669 BODATA, LLC - CERAMIC TILE Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
DRAWI3 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION $9,814.90 07/26/2013  54-01-54060
——
Check Total: 59,814.00
Vendor: 1194 BREEZY HILL NURSERY Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
DRAWI13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 113,721.50 07/26/2013  54-01-54000
——
Check Total: 113,721.90
Vendor: 2981 Pete Cajigas Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
C222-6606-7192 CDL LICENSE RENEWAL 60.00 07/26/2013  34-D1-52100
———
Check Total: 66.00
Vendor: 5299 CCMSI Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
07182013 LIABILITY BNSURANCE 39,626,87 07/26/2013  10-32-52195
—_——
Check Total: 39,626.87
Vendor: 2264 (D8 Office Technalogies Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: Falge
INV0782754 LEATHER POUCH FOR WIRELESS TRANSNV 400,00 07/26/2013  10-20-50331

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/18/2013 - .00 g
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Invoice No Description Amownt  Payment Date  Acct Nomber Reference
Check Total: 400.00
Vendor: 1895 CDW Government, Inc, Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
DF23357 WARRANTY HP ALL-IN-ONE - PD 216.00 27/26/2013  10-02-80000
DI33673 MOUSEPADS 47.99 07/26/20613  10-02-50700
DJ64591 POLICE DEPARTMENT NETWORKING 655.00 07/26/2613  54-01-54000
—_—
Check Total: 918.99
Vendor: 1823 CERAMI CONSTRUCTION CO LTD Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
DRAWI13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 36,817.00 07/26/2013  54.01-54000
Check Total: 36,817.00
Vendor: 0042 CINTAS CORPORATION Check Sequences 27 ACH Enzbled: False
5000435958 FIRST AID KIT RESTOCK, JUNE 2013 128.89 07/26/2013  10-60-5%000
Check Total: 128.8%
Vendor: 3644 COMCAST CABLE Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
JULY 2013 MONTHLY INTERNET 144,85 07/26/2013  10-02-51200
JUNE20I3 UT 8771200860141239 MONTHLY CABLE 23.56 07/26/2013  13-90-54000
—_————
Check Total: 170.41
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence; 29 ACH Enabled: False
57321520690ULY 5732152069 9464 Franklin Ave. 6/7-7-3/2015 33.96 07/26/2013  10-50-62330
5903506002/ YULY 5903506002 2599 scott St 6/7-7-9/2013 126.93 07/26/2013  10-50-62330
T603147072TUNE T603147072 11400 COPENHAGEN 6/4-7/5-13 127.73 07/26/2013  35-01-62800
—————
Check Total: 288.62
Vendor: 5609 CONSTELLATION Check Sequence; 30 ACH Enabled; False
0010691113-0001 0511083047 3019 Mannheim Road 6/4/2013-7/2 52,656.33 07/26/2013  10-50-62330
Check Total; 32,656.33
Vendor: 1337 Corporate Business Cards, Lid Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
186555 ANNUAL WATER QUALITY REPORT 930.32 07/26/2013  34-01-51800
—_—
Check Total: 93032
Vendor: 2556 DEL GALDO LAW GROUP LLC Cheek Sequence; 32 ACH Enzbled: False
14151 LEGAL FEES FOR VOFP 6/1-6/30/13 COGLIA 851.25 07/26/2013  10-72-62557

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Veador (07/18/2013 - 5:09 M)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Nurber Reference
——
Check Total: 351.25
Vendor: 1668 Dupage Topsoil Inc Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
036974 TOPSOIL 335.00 0722612013 10-90-62670
——
Checl Total: 335.00
Vendor: 1735 E HOFFMAN INC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
26470 CA-7 STONE AND MIXED LOADS HAULED 4,230.82 07/26/2013  10-50-62600
——
Check Total: 4,230.82
Vendor: 8235 ETEQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled; False
56977 GASKET COVER FOR TRUCK 211 69.63 07/26/2013  08-01-5003%
—_—
Check Total; 69.63
Vendor: 0800 Fedex Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enebled: False
2-264-95383 TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 74.81 Q7/26/2013  10-20-50300
—
Check Total; 74.81
Vendor: 3904 Fedex Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: Falge
2-331-52562 Two Day overnight shipment to Reimer Karlson 18.52 07/26/2013  10-01-59000
———
Checl Total: 18.52
Vendor: 2691 FIRE CONTROL Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
DRAWI13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 7,435.50 07/26/2013 340154000
S
Check Total: 743550
Vendor: 0502 FLOORS & WALLS UNLIMITED Chedck Sequence: 39 ACH Enzbled; Felse
31316 PAINT SUPPLIES 46,61 07/26/2013  10-90-62590
——
Check Total: 46.61
Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN FARK. PLUMBING CO Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
10462 3605 SCOTT SEWER REPATR. 5407.00 07/26/2013  35-01-43070
10470 3611 3CQTT SEWER REPAIR 4,635.00 07/26/2013  35.01-63070
10471 9744/8 JOHANNA, SEWER CLEARING 600,00 07/26/2013  35-01-63070
10472 3633 SCOTT SEWER REPATR. 4,970.00 07/26/2013  35-01-53070
10478 5738 JOHANNA SEWEER. REPATR 4,820.00 07/26/2013  35-81-63070

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/18/2013 - 5:08 M)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount PaymentDate  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 19.532.00
Vendor: 3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 41 ACH Ezabled: False
PINVST7305 INK, PENS, ENVELOPES, NOTE PAPER, St 258.43 077262013 10-90-62680
PINV394701 COPY PAPER, TAPE, COMPLIMENTARY Mé& 512,70 Q77262013 10-90-62880
PINV620289 TONER, DRY ERASE MARKERS, AND ENVE 414,37 07/26/2013  10-20-50400
PINVE22187 TIME CARDS, SHELVES, SHARPIES, AND T 1,693.26 07/26/2013  10-20-50400
PINV623071 TIME CARDS 1125 07/26/2013  10-20-50400

Check Total: 2,390.01
Vendor: 5604 GUARDIAN Check Sequence: 42 ACH Frabled: False
00 468861 DENTAL PPO JULY 2013 11,995.79 07/26/2013  10-52-62390
00438827 DENTAL MO JULY 2013 754.26 07/26/2013  10-52-62390

Check Total; 12,750.05
Vendor: 1555 H & H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
21612 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MATNTENANCE 1,140.00 07/26/2013  10-50-62690
21635 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE 1,140.00 07/26/2013  10-50-52690

Chesk Total: 2,280.00
Vendor: 4497 HEALY ASPHALT CO, LLC Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enzbled: False
35800MEB COLDPATCH 5,634.88 07/26/2013  10-60-82781

Check Total: 5,634.88
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
35897 COBRANOTICES JUNE 2013 105.00 07/26/2013  10-60-51950

Check Total: 109.00
Vendor: 8267 IBM Corporation Check Sequence: 46 ACH Engbled: False
7313043 QUARTERLY MAINTENANCE AS/M400 29339 07/26/2013  10-02-80001

Check Total; 283,39
Vendor: 2084 J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
31086 US ARMOR 06' XT LEVEL 2 BODY ARMOR " T75.00 O07/26/2013  10-20-54000
31087 GH ARMOR LITE X LEVEL 2 BODY ARMOR 540,00 07726/2013  10-20-54000
31089 GHLITE 06" LEVEL 3A W/FREE VEST COVI 540.00 077262013 10-20-34000
e GH 20DY ARMOR ‘06 LEVEL 2 W/IG VEST- 792.00 07/26/2013  10-20-54000
31180 GH BODY ARMOR 06 LEVEL 2 W/IG VEST 715.00 C7/26/2013  10-20-54000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/18/2013 - 5:09 PMD




Invoice No

Deseription

Amount Payment Date  Acet Nomber Reference
31181 GH BODY ARMOR '06 LEVEL 2 ‘W/IG VEST: 715.60 07/26/2013  10-20-54000
Check Total: 4,377.00
Vendor: 1534 JES VENTURES, INC., Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enzbled: False
170477 CAS STONE 38511 C726/2013  10-90-62660
170352 MULCH 170,00 G7/26/2013  10-50-62600
Check Total: 555.11
Vendor: 0041 JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Checl Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
44233 2500 BELMONT MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 250,00 07/26/2013  10-90-62600
44268 MNTHLY MAINT- VARIOUS SPOTS INFP 3,925.00 07/26/2013  10-90-626C0
Checlk Total: 4,175.00
Vendor: 0497 Kane, Mc Kenna & Associates Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
11756 PROF SRCS REEBIE NOTE EXTENSION RE( 1,725,600 47726/2013 400157000
Check Total: 1,725.00
Vendor: 4641 KATHLEEN FIELD ORR & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 51 ACH Epabled: False
14046 Professional Services for zoning matters 6,273.00 07/26/2013  10-72-62557
Check Total: 5,273.0C
Vendor: 2664 KELLENBERGER ELECTRIC Check Sequernce: 52 ACH Enzbled: False
DRAWI3 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 77,008.95 07/26/2013  54-01-54000
Check Total: 77,008.95
Vendor: 3343 Russ Klug Checl Sequense: 53 ACH Enabled: False
07012013 TUITION REIVEURSEMENT 1 HOUR 269,00 07/26/2018  10-20-52000
Check Total: 269.00
Vendor: 5048 TONY KOTSIRIS Check Sequence; 54 ACH Enzbled: False
32600462225 CDL LICENSE RENEWAL 60.00 07/26/2013  10-50-52100
—_—
Check Total: 60.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Seaquence: 55 ACH Enablod: False
2821 2508 NONA & 2331 ATLANTIC RERUILT &7t 2,950.00 07/26/2013  34-D1-62860
2927 9270 ADDISON & 9246 CHESTNUT CONCRE 4,400.00 07/26/2013  34.01-62860

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/18/2013 - 5:09 P
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Invoice No Description Amount Payraent Date  Acet Number Reference

Check Total: 7,350.00
Vendor; 2772 L.J, MORSE Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
DRAWI13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 34858.20 07/26/2013  54.01-54000

Check Total; 34,858.20
Vendor: 1333 Lawson Products, Inc. Checlk Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled; False
9301767221 OUI-STRIP 1,180.5¢ 07/26/2013  35-01-62880

Cheek Total: 1,13¢.80
Vendor: 2839 LEXIPOL Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
9233 ONE YEAR LAW ENFORCEMENT POLICY'T 3,200.00 07026/2013  10-20-52001

Check Total: 3,200.00
Verdor: 3401 LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKLERS, INC. Check Sequence; 59 ACH Enabled: False
13166 REPLACED 2 BROKEN ROTARY FEADS 175.20 07/26/2013  10-90-62600
13180 9100 PARKLANE 632.85 07/26/2013  10-90-6260G0
13181 2812 ELM 246,90 07/26/2013  10-80-62600

Cheek Total: 1,052.75
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS - MELROSE PARK, - Check Sequence: 60 ACH Epabled: False
29350 LANDSCAPE FABRIC 23.79 07/26/2013  10-90-62600

Check Total: 23.79
Vendor: 1973 METALMASTER/ROOFMASTER Check Sequence: §1 ACH Enzbled: False
DRAWLS NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 26,119.50 07/26/2013  54-01-54000

Checlc Total: 26,119,50
Vendor: 2265 MIDCO INC Check Sequence: 62 ACH Ernabled: False
DRAWI13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 37413.00 07/26/2013  54-01-54000

Check Total: 37.415.00
Vendor, 5231 MIDWEST DECORATING Check Sequence: 63 ACH Ensbled: False
DRAWI3 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 15,660.00 07/26/2013  54-01-54000

Check Total; 15,660.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/18/2013 - 5:08 M)
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Tnvoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 2612 Midwest Water Group Cheek Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled; False
7408 SWAN AMI PHOSPHATE-I; AC PART #A-25. 3,680.00 O7/26/2013  34-01-62860
Check Total: 3,680,00
Vendor: 2488 MOER OIL COMPANY Check Sequencs: 65 ACH Enabled; False
153973 ADMIN FUEL 99.38 07/26/2013  10-01-50200
1638TIBUILDING FUEL 920.58 07/26/2015  10-13-50200
158573COMM, FUEL 99.58 07/26/2013  10-12-50200
168973FIRE FUEL 951.69 07/26/2013  10-30-50200
168973FLEET FUEL 168.18 07/26/2015  03-01-50200
168973HEALTH FUEL 444,80 07/26/2013  10-60-50200
1689731T FUEL 90.73 07/26/2013  10-02-50200
168973POLICE FUEL 15,158.69 07/26/2013  10-20-50200
168973SEWER. FUEL 409.39 07/26/2013  35-01-50200
168973STREET FUEL 1,703.96 07/26/2013  10-50-50200
168973WATER. FUEL 2,102.30 07/26/2013  34-01-50200
Check Total: 22,129.48
Vendors 4551 MQ Construction Company Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enpabled: False
DRAWI13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 7A405.87 07/26/2015  54-01-54000
Checle Total: 7,405.87
Vendor: 1782 MTI Constraction Services, LLC Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
13-009 NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTI 52,853.80 0%26/2013  34-01-54000
Check Total: 52,853.80
Vendor: 0296 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY Check Sequence: 68 ACH Ensbled: False
TI657C FRAMES 1,419.00 07/26/2013  35-01-63070
Chack Total; 1,419.00
Vendor: 3360 NEWPORT RETIREMENT SERVICES, INC Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
04062155 2ZND QUARTER PLAN ADMINISTRATION 2( 1,392.37 07/26/2013  10-69-55000
04062156 ZRD QUARTER PLAN AND DECONVERSIO] 3,113.79 07/26/2013  10-60-59000
Check Total: 4,506.16
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enzbled; False
£467 190000TUNE 0457190000 9343 BELMONT 5/24-6/26 196.15 07/26/2013  10-20-52450
87873543 72JUNE §7873545372 9320 BELMONT 2/26-6/26/13 154.71 07/26/2013  54-01-62040

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Veador (07/18/2013 - 5:00 PM)

Page 9



Invoice No

Description

Amonnt Payment Date  Acet Number Reference

Check Total: 350.86
Vendor: 0627 RAY O'"HERRON Check: Sequence; 71 ACH Enabled; False
1320811-IN STREETGEAR GABRAYONNE 37 & S8 TE: 11698 07/26/2013  10-20-60590

Check Total: 116.98
Vendor: 3227 ODELSON & STER¥K, LTD Check Sequence; 72 ACH Enzbled: False
12072 PRF SRCS 3010 N MANNHEM RD WMRA T, 2,5537.50 07/26/2013  12-01-62557

Check Total: 2,557.50
Vendor: 4560 PORTER LEE CORPORATION Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
13241 4" RESIN RIBBONS FOR ZEERA DESKTOP ¥ 4750 07/26/2013  10-20-60630

Checl Total; 47.50
Vendor: 3337 RB CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
DRAWI3 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 23,625.00 07/26/2013  54-01-54000

Check Total: 23.625.00
Verdor: 5402 RICOH PRODUCTION PRINT SOLUTIONS L Check Sequence; 75 ACH Enabled: False
5313482 QUARTERLY MAINTENANCE AS/400 PRINY 471,00 07726/2013  10-02.80001

Check Total: 471.00
Vendor: 2364 RICOE USA Check Sequence: 76 ACH Egabled: False
5026668355 CLERK QUARTERLY USAGE 2,658.58 07/26/2015  10-02-80001
502666885550268 WD QUARTERLY USAGE 3.7 07/26/2013  10-02-80001
5026770438 CD QUARTERLY USAGE 161.32 07/26/2013  10-02-30001
3026770439 ADMINISTRATION QUARTERLY USAGE 227.26 07/26/2013  10-02-80001
5026770440 BULLDING QUARTERLY USAGE 18591 07/26/2013  10-02.80001

Checlc Total: 3,256.86
Vendor: 2081 ROSENTHAL, MURPHY, COBLENTZ & DON Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enzbled: False
1098M-TUNE JONES DISCIPLINARY MATTER. 281235 07/26/2013  10-20-84000

Check Total; 28123
Yendor 2419 Russo's Power Equipment Check Sequence: 78 ACH Engbled: False
1657949 PARTS AND LABOR RIDER MOWER 233.55 07/26/2013  10-90-52780
1657963 PARTS AND LABCR TRIMMER. 102.38 012672013 10-99-62780

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor {07/18/2013 - 5:09 PM)



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
1681101 OLL 12.00 07/26/2013  10-90-62780
1661103 FILLER CAP 13.92 07/26/2013  10-90-62780
1665103 8 SHARPENED CEAINS FOR CHATNSAW 104,00 07/26/2013  10-80-62780
1665105 ITIRE 46,31 07/26/2013  10-90-62780
1665113 CHAINS AW 176.08 07/26/2013  10-90-62780
1665115 CHAINSAW 113.03 07262013  10-90-62780
1667098 GAS CAN AND OIL 10296 07/26/2013  10-90-62780
1667107 STARTER HANDLE 3339 07/26/2013  10-50-62780
1670411 LINE SPOCL FOR JB WILLIAMS BASIN 35,60 07/26/2013  35-01-63070

Check Total; 972.62
Vendor: 1630 SHERMAN MECHANICAL Cheok Sequencs: 79 ACH Enabled: False
DRAW13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 32,400,00 D7/26/2013  54-01-54000

Chock Total: 32,400.00
Vendor: 3565 SEHERMAN MECHANICAL- HVAC Cheek Sequence: R0 ACH Enzbled: Falze
DRAWI13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 42,750.00 07/26/2013  54-01-54000

Check Total: 42,750.00
Vendor: 3798 Standard Equipment Company Check Sequence: 81 ACH Ensbled: False
C85078 DROP SHIP PIN 33.18 07/26/2013  10-80-50100

Check Total: 33.18
Vendorr 0183 SUBURBAN WELDING STEEL, LLC Check Sequance: 82 ACH Enzbled: False
54234 DOUGHNUT LOCKS FOR TRAILERS 2387.73 0772672013 10-90-50100

Check Total; 287.73
Vender: 5462 SUN LIFE FINANCIAL Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False
21811070LY 13 MONTHLY DISABILITY JULY 2013 3,117.90 0712672013 10-52-62370

Check Total: 3,117.%0
Vendor: 3850 THE CDC GROUT Cheelk Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False
DRAW13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 12,510.00 Q7/26/2013  54-01-34000

Checl Total: 12,510.00
Vendor: 3020 TIGERDIRECT.COM Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False
143720640106 POLICE DEPARTMENT NETWOREING 168.25 07/26/2013  54-01-54000
J44982510101 HP SERVER - VILLAGE HALL 142238 0712672013 10-02-80000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/1872013 - 5:05 M)
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Invoice No Description Amonnt Payment Date  Acet Number Reference

Checle Total: 1,590.63
Vendor: 5594 UNITED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False
INV052346 AR FRESHENER 138.46 07/26/2013  08-01-30020

Check Total: 135.46
Vendor: 3357 VS HEALTHWORKS Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enebled: Falss
00C4798-1L SUMMER YOUTH DRUG SCREENS X2 130.00 07/26/2013  10-52-33000
Q005053-1L POST ACCIDENT DRUG SCREEN 65.00 07/26/2013  10-52-53000
000529411, FRE EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALFE 180.00 07/26/2013  10-52-3300¢
00055341 POST ACCIDENT DRUG SCREEN JUNE 2013 85.00 07/26/2013  10-52-55000

Check Total: 450.00
Vendor: 8253 VALLEY SECURITY COMPANY Check Sequence: 88 ACH Brabled: False
DRAWI13 NEW STATION CONSTRUCTION 22,7765 Q7/26/2013  54-01-54000

Check Total: 2277675
Vendor: 4957 Visa Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enzbled: False
06212013 PREV MCNTH BAL AND INTEREST CHAR( 96.57 07/26/2013  10-20-60601

Chegk Total: 9657
Vendor: 4139 Wheeled Coach Check Bequenca; 90 ACH Enabled: False
232017 TIRE DEPARTMENT 32.56 07/2622013  08-01-50030

Check Total: 32,56

Total for Check Ram: 1,254.587.00

Total of Number of Checks: o0

|

AP-Comguter Check Proof List by Veador (07/18/2013 - 505 TM)

Page 12



-

Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List

User: cperez
Printed: 07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM

EST., 1892 7.

Invoice No Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Vendor;3443 1st AYD Corporation Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: No
586655 GARBAGE BAGS 405.75 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
Check Total: 408,75
Vendor:125% Aco Hardware Cbeck Sequence; 2 ACH Enzbled: No
57856/1 HOSE PARTS 44.97 07/19/2013 10-30-52050
579151 1 POUND NYLON LINE/.095" 13.99 07/19/2013 10-30-62050
58099/1 2 PACKS OF ALKALINE AAA BATTERIES 2.98 07/19/2013 10-30-62050
5825271 SAFETY RED PAINT FOR STATION #2 REPAIRS 39.99 07/19/2013 10-30-62050
Check Total: 108.93
Vendor: 1260 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: No
5799471 ENGINE QIL 774 0771572013 34-01-62860
58248/1 ACEROLLER 51.87 07/19/2013 35-01-52600
Check Total: 59.61
Vendor:1263 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: No
36313/1 GARDEN HOSE REMINANT AND FLEX TECH 4356 07/19/2013 10-13-52600
5835171 WASTEBASKET & 3 GALLON TOTE 2396 07/19/2013 10-13-52600
CM56508/1 CREDIT MEMO FOR RETURN ON 56313/1 ~22.98 07/19/2013 10-13-32600
Check Tutal: 48.94
Vendor:1264 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: No
57818/1 & QUTLET AND SECURE-A-KEY 15.97 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
57862/1 CABLE, LIGHT BULBS, RUBBER STRAPS 73.86 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
58027/1 RAIN PONCHO 54.00 07/19/2013 10-90-60600
58343/1 FASTENERS 14.00 ©7/15/2013 10-50-62600
38412/1 FRUITFLY TRAP, ACE BAG, AND CANOPY 1,019.42 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
58552/1 SUPER GLUE AND PROTECTANT ARMOR 11.47 07/19/2013 10-80-62600

AP « Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM) Page 1



Invoice No

Description Amount PaymentDate AcctNumber Reference
Checle Total: 1,188.72
Vendor:4590 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: No
30000221493TUNE 3195005070 9400 GRAND AVE 6/7-7/8/2013 125.81 07/19/2013 10-50-62330
3000221397TULY 129 W MANOR 6/4-7/2 0263010000 149.47 07/15/2013 35-01-52800
30002213977UNE 0263010000 129 W MANOR 5/3-6/4 1,504.65 07/15/2013 35-01-62800
3000221409TUN12 3001 SUNSET LANE 5/16-6/17 0110107036 51.02 07/19/2013 35+01-62800
3000221409MAY13 3001 SUNSET LANE 4/17-5/17 0110107036 25.17 07/18/2013 35-01-62800
3000221410 6/13 2399 FRANKLIN 6/3-7/1 0217099011 112,00 07/19/2013 35-01-62800
3000221465JUNE 9364 FRANKLIN UNIT F 6/7-7/8/2013 12,05 07/19/2013 10-50-62330
3000221476TUN13 5228689026 9229 GRAND AVENUE 5/15-6/13 282.51 07/19/2013 350162800
3000221500TUN13 1513111004 9540 ADDISON AVE 5/14-6/14 13 5.93 07/19/2013 10-50-62330
Check Total: 226861
Vendor;3030 Afr One Equipment, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: No
88240 CHEMLUBE 2598 07/19/2013 10-30-62120
88268 COMPRESSOR. TESTING 579.00 07/19/2013 10-30-50800
88533 BUNKER BOOTS, HELMET LINERS, AND GLOVES 1,486.00 (7/19/2013 10-30-50800
Check Total; 2,090.98
Vendor:3576 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Check Sequence: 8 ACH Epabled: No
9910336905 CYLINDER RENTALS 44775 07/19/2013 34-01-62860
Check Total: 4475
Vendor:3495 Alexander Equipment Company Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: No
93287 3-STRAND, PINTLE RING 272,15 07/19/2013 18-60-3011¢
Check Total: 27215
Vendor:2603 ALFRED G. RONAN, LTID. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enzabled: No
06302013 PROF SRVCS 6/1-6/30/2¢13 3,500.00 07/19/2013 10-12-67560
Check Total: 3,500.00
Vendor:0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: No
174019 SURFACE 98.18 07/19/2013 10-90-82781
174217 SURFACE 64575 07/19/2013 10-90-82781
Check Total; 743.93
Vendor:4552 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES Check Sequence: 12 ACH Ensbled: No
0551010187552 JUNE SCAVENGER SERVICES 2013 105,838.15 07/19/2013 09-01-64010

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)
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Invoice No

Payment Date  Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:4243
JULY 2013-1
FJULY 2013 -2
JUNE 201342
TUNE 2013 «1

Vendor:1634
109345
109346

Vendor:4418
969

S68A

9598

959C

Vendor:3465
172857

Vendor:3698
751782

Vendor:4305
6265

Vendor;3347
T01-8063548
701-8118940
701-811939

701-8127512
701-8144592

Description Amount
Check Totak: 105,838.15
ALLY

611920196742 VOLT JULY 2013 719.23
611920196640 VOLT JULY 2013 719.23
6115201196640 VOLT JUNE 2013 715.23
611920203742 VOLT JUNE 2013 719.23
Check Total: 2,876.92
Alpha Prime Communications

REPAIR TO RADIO PROGRAMMING ON WARRANTY 7.00
REPAIR TO RADIQ PROGRAMMING 25.00
Check Total: 32.00
AM AUDIT

3580 MANNHEIM SALT BARN 66.49

9300 BELMCNT FLEET MAINTENANCE ACCOUNT  467.00

9320 BELMONT FLEET MAINTENANCE ACCOUNT 179.50
9621 PACIFIC PUBLIC WORKS 18.50
Check Total: 73149
AMERICAN EAGLE

MONTHLY FEE FOR HOSTING AND 1 HR OF MAIN 275.00
Check Total; 275.00
AMERICAN WATER WORKS

OPERATOR FIELD GUIDES 642,00
Check Total: 642.00
Animal Welfare League

2 8TRAY DOGS AND 1 STRAY CAT 76.50
Check Total: 76.50
ARAMAREK UNIFORM SERVICES

CARPET SERVICE AT STATION #2 4/26/2013 54.81
RUBRER MATS AND SCRAPERS, JUNE 11, 2013 94.52
MATS FOR POLICE STATION 71.07
STATION MATS 71.07
RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS, JULY 2 2013 94,52

07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
077192013

07/19/2013
Q7/19/2013

07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013

07/19/2013

07/15/2013

07/19/2013

07/15/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013

Check Sequence;

10-13-80300
10-13-80300
10-13-80300
10-13-80300

Check Sequence:

10-20-60331
10-20-60331

Check Sequence;

33-01-49980
33-01-45980
33-01-49980
35-01-49980

Check Sequence:

10-02-54300

Check Sequence:

34-01-52000

Check Sequence:

10-20-60625

Check Sequencs:

10-30-62050
10-13-52600
10-20-52600
10-20-52600
10-13-52600

13

14

15

16

17

18

1%

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Engbled: No

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 « 9:09 AM)



Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acet Number " Reference
7018127513 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS JTUNE 18 2013 94.52 07/19/2013 10-13-52600
Check Total: 480.51
Vendor:1427 ARTHUR P. OHARE Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: No
12120 OFFICE FURNITURE FOR NEW POLICE STATION 1,375.56 07/19/2013 54-01-34000
Check Total: 1,375.56
Vendor:5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled; No
708235267306 MONTHLY STONE PARK CONFERENCE BRIDGE  181.98 07/19/2013 10-02-51200
708299273108 MONTHLY NORTHLAKE CONFERENCE BRIDGE ~ 181.98 07/19/2013 10-02-51200
7087299295906 MONTHLY MELROSE PARK CONFERENCE BRIDGE181.98  07/19/2013 10-02-51200
847671022106 MONTHLY VARIOS DID & FAX LINES 2,466.54 07/19/2013 10-02-51200
847671035806 MONTHLY PRI CHARGES 864.23 1/19/2013 10-02-51200
847571605706 MONTHLY PD INVESTIGATIONS DSL 79.42  07/19/2013 10-02-51200
847671780606 MONTHLY CLERK FAX & VHDSL 93.87 07/19/2013 10-02-51200
84TR16127406 MONTHLY VARIOUS DID & FAX LINES 1,295.74 07/19/2013 10-02-51200
84TR16134106 MONTHLY VERIZON T1, VARIOUS RADIO & FAX 2,934.43  07/19/2013 10-02-51200
8477297028906 MONTHLY VILLAGE T1 LINES 1L.013.42 07/19/2013 10-02-51200
Check Total: 9,293.59
Vendor:5351 AT&T Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: No
131 348-6168 68 MONTHLY 800 LINE, CHARGES 42.22  O7/19/2013 10-02-531200
Check Total: 42.22
Vendor:4447 AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES, INC, Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: No
SB757839 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE ON PP PHONE LINES 72658 07/19/2013 10-02-51200
Check Total: 726.68
Vendor:0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enzabled: No
830021744 MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE 257.92 07/19/2013 10-02-51200
8358981344 6/16 MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE 7.66 07/15/2013 10-02-51200
Check Total: 265.58
Vendor:0469 B. HANEY & SONS Check Sequence: 235 ACH Enabled: No
37783 3047 ATLANTIC TREE REMOVAL 334.00 071972013 10-90-62600
37784 3045 ATLANTIC TREE REMOVAL 31500 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
37785 2920 EDGINGTON TREE REMOVAL 34500 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
37786 2441 OAK STREET TREE REMOVAL 147.00 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
37787 2437 OAK STREET TREE REMOVAL 147.00 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
37788 2928 EDGINGTCN TREE REMOVAL 1,220.00 07/1%/2013 10-80-62600

AP - Computer Check Proof List {07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)




Invoice No

Payment Date  Acct Number

Reference

37789
37790
37791
37792
37793
37754
37795
37870
37871
37872
37873
37874
37875
37876
37877
38051
38323
38324
38325

Vendor:2763
0168742

Vendor:0925
107227
107228
107229
107230
107244
107245
107246

Vendor: 1764
1159

Vendor: 1609
00326024

Deseription Amonnt
2601 WILLOW TREE REMOVAL 285.00
2916 EDGINGTON TREE REMOVAL 315.00
3348 EDGINGTON TREE REMOVAL 115.00
2823 ATLANTIC TREE REMOVAL 285.00
3032 RUBY TREE REMOVAL 330.00
2536 WILLOW TREE REMOVAL 178,50
3036 RUBY TREE REMOVAL 468.00
2616 CALWAGNER TREE REMOVAL 1,018.75
2633 ATLANTIC TREE REMOVAL 330.00
2639 ATLANTIC TREE REMOVAL 168.00
2644 ATLANTIC TREE REMOVAL 178.50
2646 ATLANTIC TREE REMOVAL 157.50
2640 ATLANTIC TREE REMOVAL 136.50
9330 GRAND TREE REMOVAL £66.00
2847 EMERSON TREE REMOVAL 712.50
3601 ELDER TREE REMOVALS 336.00
ELDER AND GRAND TREE REMOVAL 546.00
9908 HERRICK TREE REMOVAL 712.50
2847 ROSE TREE REMOVAL 487.50
Checl: Total; $,936,25
BAXTER & WOODMAN

RUBY ST TRAFFIC SIGNAL/RR SIGNAL CONN  6,206.59
Check Total: 6,206.59

Bellwood Electzic Motors, Inc.

WORK ON FULLERTON LIFT STATION 8,200.00
REPLACE 2 FLOATS, INSTALL/REMOVE PUMP  1,720.00
REPLACE PRESSURE SENSORS @ SCOTT 1,590.00
5 FLOATS SWITCH AND INSTALL @ FULLERTON 2,800.00
FULLERTON LIFT STATION 8,200.00
UNDERPASS 2,500.00
18HP FLYGHT LABOR SCOTT LIFT 8TATION 9,300.60
Check Total: 34,310.00
BIUNDO LANDSCAPING

SR GRASS CUTTING 38 CUTS @ $15BEA 5/2013  1,320.00
Check Total: 1,320.00
Bristol Hose & Fitting

COUPLER AND NIPFLE 206.14

07/19/2013
07/19/2013
G7/19/2013
07/18/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/18/2013
07/19/2015
07/19/2013
97/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/15/2013
07/15/2013
07/18/2013
07/15/2013

0771912013

07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013

07/19/2013

07/16/2013

10-90-62600
10-90-52600
16-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-80-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-60-6260C
10-90-62600
10-90-62600
10-90-6260C
10-90-62600
10-90-52600
16-90-62600
10-90-62600

Check Sequence: 26
10-20-82800

Check Sequence: 27
35-01-63070
35-01-83970
35-01-63670
35-01-63070
35-01-63070
35-01-63070
35-01-65070

Check Sequence: 28
16-60-63550

Check Sequence: 29
10-50-50110

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 5:09 AM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pzyment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 206.14
Vendor:2400 CHARLES BRUNKE Check Seguence: 30 ACH Enabled: No
06202013 REFUND VHCL STCKRS - SOLD VHCL §0.00 07/19/2013 10-90-35000
Check Tetal: 60.00
Vendor:3033 Cambridge Business Forms Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: Ne
9642 WORK SHEET REPORTS 650.34 07/19/2013 34-01-51800
Check Total; 650.34
Vendor;1771 CAPITAL ONE PUBLIC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: No
2493-000821TLY LEASE #2010-0701 AMBULANCE 30,040,532 07/159/2013 10-30-80303
2453-00082TULY A LEASE #2010-0701 POLICE CRUISER 10,090.00 07/19/2013 10-20-8C350
Check Total: 40,130.52

Vendor:3236
2046-144504
2046-144534
2046-144535
2046-144653
2046-144712
2046-144811
2046-144869
2046-144871
2046-144872
2046-144874
2046-144889
2046-144904
2046-14492%
2046-144937

V.c:ndor:Z 150
(000001

Vendor:UB*00407

CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY

SPARK PLUGS FOR #312 33.54
STARTER FOR #218 152.05
AIR FILTER FOR #211 59.27
2HEAVY DUTY HUB CAPS £9.76
HEADLAMP FOR #475 6.19
REAR WIPER BLADE FOR #8382 11.27
COOLANT ADDITIVE FOR SWEEPER #2 2811
FIT CONVERTER, MUFFLER, & 2 GASKETS 34723
2 8AE 30 MOTOR OIL QUART 6.96
2 BRAKE ROTORS 5872

HEATER HOSE FITTING AND OXYGEN SENSOR 69,15

EXHAUST PIPE, 2 HD CLAMPS, AND MUFFLER 106.24
CERAMIC BRAKE PAD 2799
BATTERY FOR #381 119.56
Check Total: 1.097.08
CAT VANDO

6 STRAY CATS ON VILLAGE PROPERTY 180.00
Check Total: 180.00
CCC MORTGAGE

Refund check 1,877.59
Refund check 1,011.01

07/19/2613
07/1%/2013
07/19/2013
07/16/2013
07/18/2613
07/19/2013
07/18/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/18/2013
07/19/2013
07/15/2013
07/19/2013
07/15/2013

07/19/2013

07/02/2013
07/02/2013

Check Sequence: 33
08-01-30013
08-01-30035
08-01-50035
08-01-50090
08-01-50030
08-01-50020
08-01-50009
08-01-30090
08-01-50090
08-01-50090
08-01-50050
03-01-5¢080
08-01-50090
08-01-56020

Check Sequence: 34
10-20-60623

Check Sequence: 35
34-00-20100
35-00-20100

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP ~ Compteter Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)



Invoiéé No

Deseription Amount Payment Date Acet Number Reference
Check Total: 2,888.50
Vendor; 1664 CCP INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: No
TNOL100R88 CLOTH, BAR MOQP, HIPPIE WIPE 1,293.94 07/16/2013 35-01-52600
Check Total: 1,253.94
Vendor: 1895 CDW Government, Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: No
CE54407 NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT NETWORKING 6,191.00 07/19/2013 54-01-54000
CK59169 NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT NETWORKING 6,100.00 07/159/2013 54-01-54000
CQ51773 CYPERPOWER FOR GARRA LIFT STATION 37499 (7/19/2013 35-01-63070
CT07722 NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT NETWOREING 979.74 07/19/2013 84-p1-54000
CTé7323 NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT NETWORKING 3,502.74 07/19/2013 54-01-54000
CT83074 APC ¢ POWER CORD C13/C14 1547250V 67.51 07/19/2013 54-41-54000
DID73586 SERVER FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT 1,634.99 07/19/2013 10-02-3010C
DD96638 NEW POLICE STATION NETWORKING 22,146.99 07/19/2013 54-01-54000
DF81385 NEW PCLICE DEPARTMENT NETWORKING 12,009.99 07/19/2013 54-01-54000
Check Total: 53,010.55
Vendor:3790 Center At North Park Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: No
06052013 ROOM RESERVATION FEE EVENT HOSTED VOFP  200.00 07/19/2013 10-12-5187C
Check Total: 200.00
Vendor:UB*00406 CENTERPOINT Check Seguence: 39 ACH Enabled: No
Refund check 4,551.32 06/28/2013 35-00-20100
Refund check 5,448.68 06/28/2013 34-00-20100
Check Total: 10,000.00
Vendor:2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence:; 40 ACH Enabled: No
F7235 REPAIRR. WORK ONLADDER #2 2,28922 07/19/2013 08-01-50030
Check Total; 2,289.22
Vendor:0549 Certified Laboratories Check Seguence: 41 ACH Enabled: No
1137757 TRATLBLAZER MAXX 1,529.71  07/19/2013 35-01-62880
1137758 TRAILBLAZER MAXXK 73881 Q7/19/2013 35-01-52880
Check Total: 228852
Vendor:4311 CHICAGO INDUSTRIAL TIRE Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: No
102100 30 TISPOSALS 90.00 07/19/2013 09-01-64000

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 90.00
Vendor:0601 CHICAGO METROPOLITAN AGENCY TO Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: No
67420 CONTRIBUTION TC CMA® 17550  07/19/2613 10-01-51885
Chack Total: 173.50
Vendor:4252 Chicage Spence Tool & Rubber Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enzbled: No
1128279-04 NUT DRIVER SET 12977 07/19/2013 10-90-30110
122827901 TOOLS FOR STREET DIVISION 17222 07/19/2013 10-90-50110
1228279-02 8" HALF ROUND WOOD RASP STREET DIV 15.72 07/1%/2013 10-30-50110
122827903 WRENCHES FOR STREET DIVISION 63.48 07/19/2013 10-50-50110
1228279-05 CRESCENT GEAR WRENCH 70.88  07/19/2013 10-90-50110
1228981-01 WESTERN HOTSPOTTER 187.20 07/19/2013 10-90-50110
Check Total: 639.27
Vendor:1420 CLARK DIETZ, TNC., Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: No
412225B IGIG FOR NEW POLICE STATION 6,875.00 07/19/2013 54-01-50000
412225C INSPECTIONS FOR NEW POLICE STATION 500.00 ©7/19/2013 54-01-50000
412400C INSPECTIONS FORNEW POLICE STATION 250,60  07/19/2013 54-01-50600
4125318 INSPECTIONS FOR NEW POLICE STATION 250.00 07/15/2013 54-01-50000
4127978 IGIG FOR NEW PCLICE STATION 750.00 07/19/2013 54-01-50000Q
412797C INSPECTIONS FOR NEW POLICE STATION §25.00 07/19/2013 54-01-50000
413023 2013 ELM AVENUE WATER Malv 7,815.20 07/19/2013 34-01-828C0
413058 VILLAGE FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 37652 07/19/2013 35-01-82800
F01406804, GIS MAPPING CONTRACT AMENDMENT 11,400.00 07/19/2013 34-01-82800
FQ140680B GIS MAPPING CONTRACT AMENDMENT 11.400.060 0©7/15/2013 35-01-82800
F0140720 2013 ELM ST WATERMAIN PROJECT 7.813.20 07/19/2013 34-01-82800
Check Total: 48,036.92
Vendor:3644 COMCAST CARLE Check Seguence: 46 ACH Enabled: No
JULY2013 MONTHELY INTERNET FOR POLICE DEFARTMENT 35870 07/19/2013 10-02-51200
JULY2013PD MONTHLY INTERNET POLICE DEPARTMENT 7990 07/19/2013 10-02-51200
TUNE2013 MONTHLY INTERNET 147.80 07/19/2013 10-02-51200
Check Total: 586.40
Vendor:5257 COMED Check Bequence; 47 ACH Enabled: No
1313111004 6/13 9540 ADDISON ELECTRICITY 19.40 07/19/2013 10-50-62330
1745166000 6/13 MUNICIPAL AGGREGATION REFRESH FEE 168.06 07/15/2013 10-01-59000
5396076006 6/13 3200 SARAH BLECTRICITY 197.56 07/19/2013 16-50-62330
5732152069 6/13 UNIT ¥ 9364 FRANKLIN ELECTRICITY 37.50 07/19/2013 10-50-62330
5503506002 6/13 2555 SCOTT STREET ELECTRICTY 11446 07/19/2013 10-50-62330

AP - Comnputer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - $:08 AM)
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Al

Invoice No

Description

Amount YaymentDate Acet Namber Reference
T60314T072TUNLO 11400 COPENHAGEN ELECTRICITY 32565 07119/2013 35-01-62800
T603147072TUN13 11400 COPENHAGEN ELECTRICITY 124.66 07/19/2013 35-01-62800
Check Total: 98723
Vendor:4569 COMPLETE MATLING SERVICE Checle Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: No
23593 S0MATL PIECES AND BUNDLE 250,00 07/19/2013 34-01-51800
Check Total: 250,00
Vendor:5609 CONSTELLATION Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enzgbled: No
0010393823-0001 0046077025 2713 SCOTT 5/6-6/2/13 1,267.61 07/19/2013 34-01-62800
0010373620-0001 0080020006 2713 SCOTT 5/9-6/6/13 105.68 07/19/2013 10-5062330
0010439275-0001 Q155121038 2713 SCOTT 5/15-6/12/13 117.18 07/19/2013 10-50-62330
(0104643%4-0001 0297095062 2713 SCOTT 5/14-6/12/13 4,733.85 (7/15/2013 34-01-62800
2713 8COTT 0010397665 0010373647 0010398213 37,095.08 07/19/2013 10-30-62330
Check Total: 43.323.40
Vendor:2534 CONSTITUENT QUTREACH CONSULTAN Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: No
455 E-MATL DELIVERY SVCS JULY 2013 1,500.00 07/19/2013 10-01-51383
Check Total: 1,500.00
Vendor:1337 Corporate Business Cards, Ltd Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: No
185516 160 RATLROAD DAZE FLYERS 60.00 07/19/2013 10-61-69551
185671 JUNE VILLAGE VOICE NEWSLETTER 2,479.60 07/19/2013 10-01-51880
186560 5000 #10 WINDOW ENVELOPES FOR PAYROLL 267.00  07/19/2013 10-01-50400
. Check Total: 2,806.60
Vendor:4522 CRCWE HORWATH Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: No
707-1846282 AUDIT EXAM OF 4/30/13 FINCL STMNTS 3,000.00 07/19/2013 10-33~52400
Checl: Total: 3,000.00
Vendor: 1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: No
0000147952 SWITCH ANE FUBL SURCHARGE 930.00 07/19/2013 09-01-54000
0000148772 FUEL SURCHEARGES AND SWITCH 620.00 07/1972013 09-01-64000
090334 TRUCK RENTALS 1,068.00 07/18/2013 09-01-64000
090351 TEUCK RENTAL AND 6/26 SWEEPINGS 356.00 07/19/2013 03-01-64000
Check Total: 2,974.00
Vendor:2556 DEYL GALDO LAW GROUPLLC Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled; No
14082 LEGAL FEESFOR VOFP 5/1-5/31 COGLIANESE  2.4635.78 (7/19/2013 10-72-62557

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)




Invoice No

Description

Amonnt

Payment Date Acet Number

Reference

14083

LEGAL FEEE VOFP 5/1-5/31 DIMITROY

4625 07/19/2013 10-72-62357
Check Total: 2,512.03
Vender:0124 Deutsche Bank National Trust C Chesk Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: No
2493-00082TULY LEASE #2010-0701 AMBULANCE 30,040.52  07/15/2013 10-30-80305
2493-00082TULY A LEASE #2010-0701 POLICE CRUISER 10,090.00 07/19/2013 10-20-80350
Checl: Total: 40,130.52
Vendor:UB*00403 DUKE REALTY LIMITED PARTNERSHI Check Ssquence: 56 ACH Enabled: No
Refund check 234.02 06/18/2013 35-00-20100
Refund check 474.60 06/18/2013 34-00-20100
Check Total: 728.62
Vendor:1668 Dupzge Topsoil Inc Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enzhled: No
036702 SEMI PULVERIZING AND DELIVERY 670.00 07/19/2013 10-90-62670
036787 SEMI PULVERIZE AND DELIVERY 335.00 07/1%/2013 10-90-62670
036835 SEMI PULVERIZE AND DELIVERY 670.00 07/19/2013 10-90-62.670
Check Total: 1,675.00
Vendor:1755 E HOFFMAN INC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: No
26457 MIXED HAULED OUT 5,225.00 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
Check Total: 3,225.00
Vendor:8255 EJ EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: No
0056551 INLET WELDMENT & STATOR DISCFQR #211  3,380.43 07/19/2013 08-61-56035
0056876 THROTTLE ACTUATOR & HOPPER DELUGE 2,470.12 07/19/2013 08-01-50009
0056880 THERMOSTAT & GASKET FOR SWEEPER. #2 47.45 07/19/2013 08-01-30009
Check Total: 5,898.00
Vendor:3278 Elevator Inspection Sve. Co. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: No
41045 FEE FOR RETNSPECTION OF 9560 FRANKLIN AV 25.00 07/19/2013 10-13-60550
Check Total; 23.00
Vendor: 1801 EX-CELL XATSER MANUFACTURING/ Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: No
110622 2 SMOKERS 0ASIS FOR VILLAGE HALL 185.00 07/15/2013 10-13-32600
11097¢ RECYCLING CANS 5,500.00 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
Check Total; 5,683.00

2 e
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Invoice No

Payment Pate  Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:0800
2-309-25642
2.317-12503

Vendor:3904
2-301-82310

Vendor:4788
0025614
002851t

Vendor:1825
11-0104.01-23

Vendor:1156
06102013

Vendor:0111
06212013

Vendor:0502
31460
31461
31462

Vendor:3330
217247
217400

Vendor:3570
JULY2013

Description Amount
Fedex

TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 73.95
SENT VEHICLE STICKER SUFPLY TOQ FIS 25.94
Check Total: 54.39
Fedex

SHIPMENT OF STICKERS TO LOCKEBOX 5297
Check Total: 52,97

FERGUSON WATERWORKS/Northern W

TEST COCK 536,72
MIRBODY 1,126.33
Check Total: 1,663.05
FGM/SRBL ARCHITECTS

POLICE STATION PROF SERVICES MAY 2013 17,004.91
Check Totzl: 17,004.91
Fire Tay Strike Force

INVESTIGATORS STRIKE FORCE DUES 75.00
Check Total: 75.00
FIRST IMPRESSION INC.,

RETURNED VEH STCEER - TRUCK RETIRED 90,00
Check Total: ©0.00
FLOORS & WALLS UNLIMITED

PAINT AND PAINTING SUPPLIES FCR STATION1  439.86
PAINT 152,20
PAINT 201.98
Checl Total: 794,04
FOREMOST PROMOTIONS

IR POLICEMAN LARGE CUSTOM BADGE 299.05
JR PCLICE OFFICER STICK ON BADGE, STOCK 88.05
Check Total: 387.10
Frankdin Park Fire Pension Fun

FIRE FIGHTERS PPRT 27,792.56

07/19/2013
07/15/2013

07/19/2013

07/19/2013
07/19/2013

07/19/2013

07/15/2013

Q71972613

07/19/2013
07/16/2013
07/19/2013

07/19/2013
07/15/2013

07/18/2613

Check Sequence; 62
10-20-50300
10-01-39000

Check Sequence: 63
10-01-59000

Check Sequence: 64
34-01-62835
34-01-62835

Check Sequence: 65
54-01-50000

Check Sequence: 66
10~30-52001

Check Sequence: 67
10+50-59000

Check Sequence: 68
10-30-62040
34-01-62590
34-01-62590

Check Sequence: 69
10-20-60331
10-20-60331

Check Sequence: 70
10-26-68000

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enzbled: No

ACH Enabled: Ne

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled; No

ACH Enabled: No

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM}



Invoice No

Description Amonnt

Payment Date  Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:0081
10427
10429
10430
10431
10436
10442
10443

Vender:0153
TULY 2013

Vendor:4885
06122013
06122013A
061220138
06242013

Vendor:1095
06292013

Vendor:3510
PINV611866
PINVE11869
PINVE13332
PINV613844
PINV614743
PINV&16047
PINV&17889
PINVE23336

Vendor: 0086
430056-001

Check Total: 27,792.56

TRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO

INSTALLED STAINLESS REPAIR SLEEVE 3,195.00
INSTALLED 8"X15" SLEEVE ON MAIN 3,820.00
REPAIR WATERMAIN BREAK @ 9471 SCHILLER 4,G70.00
REPAIR WATERLEAX @ 3145 GEORGE 3,320.00
FREE BLOCKAGE AND CAMERA SEWER 285.60
ANNUAL TEST & CERTIFICATION ON BACKFLOW,786.80
EXCAVATE/REMOVAL FIRE HYDRANT 25/ADDISGEN20.00
Check Total: 23,206.80
FRANKLIN PK POLICE PENSION

POLICE PPRT 23,931.38
Check Total; 23,931.38
Freadorn Heating and Cooling In

CLEAN A/C, WASHED CONDENSOR AT FIRE #1 207.0C
NO A/C, PLUGGED WITH DIRT, AT FIRE £1 227.00
CLEAN, CHECKED CONDENSOR AT FIRE #1 65.00
INSTALL TWO 3 TON COND. UNITS AT FIRE#1  5,374.00
Check Total: 5,877.00
ANGEL GARCIA.

REFUND VEHICLE STICKER - VEHICLE SOLD 30.00
Check Total: 30.00
GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS

TAPE, FILM, LABEL, AND OFFICE SUPPLIES 314.87
OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.92
TRAYS FOR. STORAGE OF BILLS AND PAPER 84.41
PAPER CLIPS, TAPE, LEGAL PADS, AND WIPES 440,01
GLUE, TWIZZLERS, INK, AND DRY ERASE 24676
POCKETS, DRY ERASE, TONER, AND FREE GUM  225.86
PENS AND SHARPIE 43.52
PAPER CLIPS, PENS, AND REPORT COPY PAPER  381.83
Check Total: 1,839.18

Gelb Industries, Inc.
HYDRANT HOSE & FITTING 21834

07/15/2013
07/19/2013
07/15/2013
97/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013

077192013

07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07192013

07/19/2013

07/15/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/15/2013
07/15/2013
07/19/2013
07/1%/2013

07/19/2013

Check Sequence: 71
34.01-62860
34.01-62860
34-01-62860
34-01-62860
35-01-63070
34-01-62860
34-01-62860

Chieck Sequence: 72
10-27-68000

Check Sequence: 73
10-13-52600
10-13-52600
10-13-52600
10-13-52600

Checlc Sequence: 74
10-80-35000

Check Sequence: 73
10-20-50400
10-90-62680
10-90-62680
10-01~50400
10-01-50400
10-01-5040C
10-01-50400
10-01-50400

Check Sequence: 76
34-01-62860

ACH Erabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Eazbled: No

ACH Enabled; No

ACE Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP - Cormputer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:00 AM)



Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Aecct Nomber Reference
430908-001 HYDRANT HOSE 62.09 07/19/2013 35-01-63070
Check Total: 28043
Vendor:4732 GLENROCE. COMPANY Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: No
11935520 BLACK. BEAUTY FINE GRADE BAG 138.00 07/18/2013 34-01-69600
Check Total: 138.00
Vendor:5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: No
9117172016 TOWEL AND SOAP SUPPLIES 41644 07/19/2013 10-13-32600
9121206718 DRYWALL ANCHOR SELF DRILL, PLASTICPACK  20.55 07/19/2013 10-13-32600
9122848568 US FLAG NYLON MANUFACTURER 142,02 07/19/2013 35-01-52600
9126166496 ANTIBACTERIAL SOAP DISPENSER 91.76 07/19/2013 10-13-32600
9139253401 BENCH/COUNTER, ZIPPER BAG 2870 07/19/2013 35-01-63070
9162608542 PORTABLE PCWER, SOURCE MAN #3LE86 360.23 07/19/2013 35-01-63070
9163271779 GFI RECEPTACLE TESTERS FOR INSPECTORS 4536 07/19/2013 10-13-52600
9164238819 DRUM PUMP, LEVER, MAN #5TTWG7 94,41 07/15/2013 35-01-63070
9168251065 SODIUM LAMP 170,10  07/19/2013 34-01-62590
H173566798 SWEEPING COMPOUND 147.42 07/15/2013 35-01-52500
Check Total; 1,517.99
Vendor:4516 GW & ASBOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: No
1306096 CONTRACTED SERVICES MAY 2013 450000 07/19/2013 10-33-52400
Check Total; 4,500.00
Vendor:1555 H & HELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enrabled: No
21541 STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 972.05 07/19/2013 10-90-62690
21574 STREET LIGHT & TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANC 8§56.25 07/19/2013 10-90-62710
21575 TRAFFIC SEGNAL MAINTENANCE 1,716.16 07/19/2013 10-90-62710
21576 STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 1,495.11 07/15/2013 10-80-62710
215%4 RAILROAD DAZE MAINTENANCE 9,010.10 07/19/2013 10-61-69541
Check Total: 14,049.67
Vendor:2238 D WHOLESALER Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: No
9263353 HID CARDS 456,00 07/19/2013 10-02-80200
Check Total: 456.00
Vendor5272 TLLINOIS EPA HAZARDCUS WASTE Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: No
TEM580029-2013 CSO PERMIT FEES 5.000.00 07/19/2013 34-01-62860
TLRA00195-2013 STORMWATER (MS4) 1,000.00 07/19/2013 34-01-62860

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)
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Inveice No

Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 6,000,600
Vendor:0598 Image One Factity Soluticns Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: No
34573 JULY JANITORIAL SERVICES VILLAGE HALL 825.00 07/19/2013 10-13-52600
Check Total: 825.00
Vendor:5327 INDUSTRIAL & WHOLESALE LUMBER. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: No
64390 LUMBER FCR CROSSING BOARD UP 158.59 07/15/2013 10-80-62600
Check Total: 158.59
Vendor:3614 JEEP AND BLAZER, L1.C Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: No
20705 LEGAL FEES FROM 1/1/2013 - 5/31/2013 1,412.50 07/19/2013 10-72-62557
20740 JOBLYN CORPORATION PROPERTY 4,665.35 07/19/2013 10-72-62557
Check Totzl: 6,077.85
Vendor:4359 JESBE'S LAWN SERVICE Check Sequence: 86 ACH Ensbled: No
2370 GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT BUILDINGS 426,00 07/19/2013 10-13-3300C
Check Total: 426.00
Vendor:1534 JKS VENTURES, INC., Chedk Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: No
170673 BROWN MULCH, RIVER ROCK, & LIMESTONES 3,253.30 (07/15/2013 10-90-62660
Check Total: 3,253.30
Vendor:3233 Just Tires Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: No
223166 TIRE CHANGE AND SERVICE FOR #8580 137.21 07/16/2013 03-01-3002C
223273 TIRE FOR CIIPPER #2 160.20 07/19/2013 08-01-50090
Check Total: 297.41
Vendor:0497 Kane, Mc Kenna & Associates Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: No
11706 LEGAL SERVICES DOWNTOWN TIF 412.50 07/19/2013 42-01-57000
11706A LEGAL SERVICES BELMONT RIVER TIF 412,50 07/19/2013 13-01-37000
117068 LEGAL SERVICES LIFE FITNESS TIF 41250 07/19/2013 14-01-57000
11706C LEGAL SERVICES RESURRECTICN TIF 412,56 07/19/2013 43-D1-57000
11706D LEGAL SERVICES GRAND/MANNHEDM TIF 412,50 07/1%/2013 22-C1-67590
117068 LEGAL SERVICES WMRA TIF 412.50 07/19/2013 12-01-57000
11706F LEGAL SERVICES O'"HARE EAST TIF 412,30 07/19/2013 40-01-57000
Check Total: 2,887.50

AP - Computer Check ProofList (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)
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Invoice No

Description Amounnt PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Vendor:4641 KATHLEEN FIELD ORR & ASSOCIATE Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: No
14021 EDC LEGAL SERVICES 3,060.00 07/15/2013 10-72-62557

Check Total: 3,060.00
Vendor:0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: No
2023 SAWCUTTING, REMOVAL, AND RPLCMNT 8T OPERS75.00 07/19/2013 34-01-62860
2025 CURB WORK AT 9707 JOHANNA, STREET 3,800.00 07/19/2013 33-01-63070
2926 2501 CALWAGNER. & 3246 EDGINGTON SERVICE 3,480.00 07/1$/2013 34-01-62860

Check Total: 10,155.00
Verdor4410 Kyle Gronert Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enebled: No
00782 DESIGN SERVICES FOR JUNE NEWSLETTER 350.00 07/19/2013 10-01-51880
00788 DESIGN HALF PAGE AD COMMUNITY GUIDE 300.00 07/19/2013 10-01-51880

Check Total: 650.00
Vendor: (6937 Lanterbach & Amen,Llp Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: No
1879 MAY 2013 CONSULTING SERVICES 4,103.00 07/19/2013 10-01-6759¢
1880 MAY 2013 PAYROLL CONVERSION 330,00 07/19/2013 10-01-675%0

Check Total: 4.433.00
Vendor:1333 Lawson Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: No
SG301708673 BLACK NYLON 148.72 07/19/2013 10-50-62600
9301726440 MISC SHOP SUPPLIES 20841 07/19/2013 08-01-89115

Check Total: 357.13
Vendor:3821 LEAH YVETTE NEWSOME Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled; No
07022013 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SOLICITORS PERMIT 30.00 07/15/2013 10-20-58000

Check Totak: 30.00
Vendor:4520 LEYDEN FAMILY SERVICES Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: No
06262013 RETURNED VEH. STCKR - TRUCK WAS RETIRED  45.00 07/19/2013 10-9C-39000

Check Total: 45,00
Vendor:5032 MAPLENET WIRELESS Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: No
100898353 CDU REPLACEMENT 5,000.00 07/19/2013 10-02-51200

Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor:2184 MARIE L. ROGERS Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: No
12 LEGAL FEES 32550 07/19/2013 10-72-62557

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)



Invoice No Description Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 325.50
Vendor:0131 MENARDS - MELROSE PARX Checle Sequence; 99 ACH Enebled: No
29890 WEDGE ANCHORS, STORE CRATE, ROUGHTOTE  74.6% Q7/15/2013 10-13-52600

Check Total: 74.69
Vendor;: 1743 Mennon Rubber & Safety Pdts. Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: No
11304 ORANGE STORM STOPPER JACKET 59.98 07/19/2013 10-90-60600

Check Total: 59.98
Vendor:4166 Metropolitan Mayors Caucos Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: No
2013-283 2012-13 DUES, $0.035 PER CAPITA 641,66 07/19/2013 10-01-5900¢

Check Total: 641,66
Vendor:2046 MID AMERICAN WATER INC. Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: No
94955A COPPER FOR SERVICES TC HOMES 513.15 07/19/2013 34-01-62860

Check Total: 513,15
Vendor:4376 MIDWEST RAILS Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: No
10 TRAILER RENTAL AND EXPENSE RR DAZE 2013 175.00 07/19/2013 10-61-69561

Check Total: 175.00
Vendor:4983 ADOLFO MOLINA Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: No
06202013 REFUND FOR VEH. STCKR - SQLD VEHICLE 30.00 07/19/2013 10-50-55000

Check Total: 30.00
Vendor:0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIF Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: No
160835 REPAIR PARTS 29.10  97/19/2013 10-90-50110
161054 PINS FOR STREET DIVISION 17.60 07/1%/2013 10-90-5011¢
161154 REPLACEMENT FOR SWEEPERS 34.00 07/19/2013 09-01-50180
161174 FOR TRUCK HITCHES 81.00 07/19/2013 05-01-50100
181237 HITCH FOR STOCK 197.00 07/19/2013 09-01-50100
18192 2 CARBERATORS FOR. STRING TRIMMERS 206.78 07/1%/2013 08-01-50034
18204 SERVICE ON CEAIN AW 21.00 07/19/2013 10-30-803570
18232 REPAIR SAW FOR £479 90.28 07/19/2013 08-01-50030

Check Total; 676.76
Vendor:3148 Nationwide Environmental Servi Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: No
8283 FREE FLOW AND FREIGHT L101.16 07/19/2013 35-01-62880

AP - Computer Cheok: Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM) Page 16
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 1,10L.16
Vendor:4013 NEMRT Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enzbied: No
166929 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES FOR 7/1/13-7/1/14  3,600.00 07/15/2013 10-20-52001
170532 BREATH ANALYSIS FOR DUL TRAINING 175.00 07/19/2013 10-20-52001

Check Total: 3,775.00
Vendor:1074 New Pig Corporation Chedl: Sequence; 108 ACH Enabled; No
21147815-00 PIG USED TC CONTAIN CHEM LEARKS ON RIVERS 511,26 07/19/2013 35-01-63070

Check Total: 511.26
Vendor:2785 NEXTIME, INC. Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: No
118424 SERVICE LABOR TIME CLOCK. (PAST DUE) 136.00  07/19/2013 10-90-62780
118659 REPAIR OF CLOCK AND RIBBON 6/25/2013 168.00 07/15/2013 10-90-62780

Check Total: 304.00
Vendor:4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: No
0467190000MAY 0467150000 9545 BELMONT AVE 4/26-5/24 293.86 07/19/2013 10-20-52450
08842900006MAY 08842500006 10001 ADDISON 4/25-5/28 3,060.31 07/19/2013 10-30-52450
1765815023TUNE 17659023 9621 PACIFIC AVE 5/24-6/25'13 32,30 07/19/2013 10-13-52550
1895206020JUNE 1895206020 9223 W GRAND 5/24-6/26 24.69 07/19/2013 35-01-52450
5567190000FUNE 5567196000 2301 BELMONT 5/24-6/23 25491 07/19/2013 10-90-62940
T0333693817MAY 70323695817 9430 BELMONT 1/21 - 5/25/13 4,426.07 Q7/19/2013 54-01-61000

Check Total: 8,092.14
Vendor:2107 Nercomm Public Safety Cormm. Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enzbled: No
278-001958 PCLICE RECORDS MGMT STAFF JULY 2013 11,467.33 (7/19/2013 10-20-60400
278001957 NORCOMM 5-1-1 DISPATCH STAFF 40,635.00 07/19/2013 10-14-40220

Cheek Total: 52.106.33
Vendor4607 NORTH CENTRAL COUNCIL OF MAYOR Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: No
07012013 NORTE CENTRAL PORTICN FL BUDGET FY 2014 1,259.00 (7/19/2013 10-07-60100

Check Total: 1,259.0¢
Vendor:1904 OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER & CO Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: No
1209050003-0001 LEGAL TEES FOR 52048 FRANKLIN PARX/EDICK. 1,138.80 97/19/2013 10-32-52195

Check Total: 1,138.80

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:0% AM)



Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:0627 RAY O'HERRON ' Chock Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: No
1317886-IN RESERVE PATCHES BOTH SLEZVES FOR UNIFORM111.98  07/19/2013 10-20-80570
1318324-IN STARS FOR OFFICERS 2090 £7/19/2013 10-20-60331
Check Total: 132.88
Vendor:0270 OREINLY AUTO PARTS Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enzbled: No
3398-338192 FLOOR MATS FOR NEW CHEVY VOLTS 51.9% (7/19/2013 08-01-50013
Check Total: 5198
Vendor:3227 ODELSON & STERK, LID Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: No
11992 PRFSNL SRVCS 5/22/2013 3010 N MANNHEDM 2,887.50 07/19/2013 12-01-62357
12076 UNION MATTERS 2,475.00 07/19/2013 10-72-62557
12076-1 3005 BRIGHT 8T 72625 07/19/2013 10-72-62557
12076-10 ZUREK 4325 07/19/2013 10-72-62557
12076-11 AMERICAN LEGION 35.23 07/15/2013 10-72-62357
12076-12 GENERAL 18.29 07/18/2013 10-72-62357
12076-2, ZUREK.V VOFP 12.50 07/19/2013 10-72-62357
12076-3 ELECTORAL BOARD 1,775.75  07/19/2013 10-72-62557
12076-4 AMERICAN LEGION 660,00 07/19/2013 10-72-62557
12076-5 UNION MATTERS 1,196.25 07/19/2013 10-72-62557
12076-6 COMED 1.815.0¢ 07/19/2013 10-72-62557
120767 ZONING 1,980.00 07/19/2013 10-72-62557
12076-8 ORDINANCES 441375 07/19/2013 10-72-62557
12076-9 GENERAL 14,690.00 07/19/2013 10-72-62557
1304030004-0001 11849 12-77C ZUREK IV FRANKLIN PARK 699,50 07/19/2013 10-32-62195
Check Total: 3342629
Vendor:18352 David Olson Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enzbled: No
05052013 COST FOR ATTENDING FDIC, HOTEL, & GAS 67348 07/19/2013 10-30-52001
Check Total: 67348
Vendor:0151 PIRTANO Check Sequence; 118 ACH Enabled: No
68270 NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT FIBER 28,345.00 07/19/2013 54-01+54000
Check Total: 28,345.00
Vendor: 1578 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled; No
1842097-IN13 LEASING CHARGES ON POSTAL MACHINE 1,098.00 07/19/2013 10-01-30930
2312827-IN13 LEASING CHARGES ON FOLDING MACHINE 42000 07/19/2013 10-01-50930
Check Total: 1,518.60

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:4233
21838524862MAY

Vendor:UB*00405

Vendor:2089
990002717

Vendor:1524
4326

Vendor:2847
294779/1

Vendor: 0261
06122013
061220134
06122013B
06122013C
061220130
06122013E
06122013F

Vendor:2673
382387

Vendor: 1096
78995
7009

PIINEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER,
ADDITIONAL FEES FOR POSTAGE METER.
Check Total:

PREMIER ASSEST SFRVICES
Refund check

Refurd check

Checl Total:

PROSHRED SECURITY
DOCUMENT SHREDDING
Check Total:

PTL LANDSCAPING

SR GRASS CUTTING 83 CUTS @ $13 EA 5/2013
Check Total:

QUASTHOFF'S FLOWERS
PAUL RUBINC BARTLETT/IL
Check Total:

QUEZADA LANDSCAPING

GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT BUILDINGS
GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT BUILDINGS
GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT BUILDINGS
GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT BUILDINGS
GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT BUILDINGS
GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT BUILDINGS

GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT BUILDINGS
Check Total:

R. REID AND SONS

TALL GRASS CUTTING AT RETENTION BASE
Check Total:

Radco Communications, Ine.
REPAIR OF MOBILE VIDEOQ SYSTEM ON #3876
REPAIR OF LOCKCUT AND BRAKES

15538
195.38

18.15
10.63
29.78

60.00
60.00

1,243,060
1,245.00

169.49
169.49

66.00
44.00
66.00
£6.00
44,00
44.00
22.00
352.00

1,025.00
1,025.00

101.35
45.35

07/19/2013

06/26/2013
06/26/2013

7/15/2013

07/15/2013

07/15/2013

07/19/2013
07/15/2013
07/15/2013
07/18/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013

07/15/2013

07/16/2013
07/18/2013

Check Sequence: 120
10-01-30930

Check Sequenoce: 121
34-00-20100
35-00-20100

Check Sequence: 122
10-18-80500

Checl Sequence: 123
10-60-63550

Check Sequence: 124
10-01-59000

Check Sequence: 125
10-13-53000
10-13-53000
10-13-53000
10-13-53000
10-13-530C0
10-13-53000
10-13-530600

Check Sequence: 126
35-01-63100

Checl Sequence; 127
10-20-50300
10-20-30300

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabied: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP ~ Computer Check Proof List {07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)



Inveite No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 146.70
Vendor:4651 Red Wing Shoe Store Check Sequence; 128 ACH Enabled: No
00125049458 SHOES FOR DAVID OLSON 157.24 07/19/2013 10-30-40806
00125049459 BOOTS FOR MIKE VONESH 229,48 Q7/18/2013 10-30-40806
Check Total: 386.72
Vendor:3133 JEFF RENTERIA Check Sequence: 129 ACH Enzbled: Ne
07092013 RETURNED VEH STCKR - PROCESSED TWICE 30,00 07/19/2013 10-80-59000
Chedic Total: 30.00
Vendor:3621 REY'S LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 130 ACH Enzbled: No
2811 SRLAWN CUTTING 101 CUTS @ $15 EA 5/2013  1,515.00 OW19/2013 10-50-63550
Check Totai: 1,515.00
Vendor;1017 Ricoh Customer Finance Corp, Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enzbled: No
234595777 MONTEHLY LEASE - VH, FD, PW COPIERS 1,325.57 07/19/2013 10-02-30001
Check Total: 1,325.57
Vendor:2354 RICOH USA Check Sequence: 132 ACH Enabled: No
1040146680 NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT IT CONSULTING  3,300.00 07/15/2013 54-01-54009
5026478652 POLICE DEPARTMENT QUARTERLY USAGE 483,31 07/19/2013 10-02-80001
5026637677 MAIN FLEET QUARTERLY UUSAGE 855.23 07/19/2013 10-02-8C001
Check Total: 5,138.54
Vendor:2754 RMH REPAIR Check Sequence: 133 ACH Enabled: No
06111301 REPAIRS TC #211 VACCON 1,140.00 07/19/2013 08-01-50035
Check Total: 1,140.00
Vendor: 1383 Rotary Club of Chicago-O'Hare Check Sequence: 134 ACH Enabled: No
07032013 HALF YEAR'S DUES 30.00 07/19/2013 10-12-52100
070320134 INITIATION FEE 33.00 07/15/2013 10-12-52100
070320138 ONE CALENDAR QUARTER OF MEETING LUNCHESL82.00 07/19/2013 10-12-52100
Check Total: 297.00
Vendor:2419 Russo's Power Equipment Check Sequence: 135 ACH Enabled; No
1637645 REPAIR OF WEED WHACKER 103.57 07/15/2013 10-90-62600
1637807 REPAIR OF EDGER 5831 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
1651195 SPARK PLUG AND CARBURATOR. 125.30 07/19/2013 34-01-50040

AP « Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)



Invoice No

Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
1651223 LINE TRIMMER 195.8% 07/19/2013 34-01-50940
1652529 STREET DIVISION GENERAL LABOR 7038 07/19/2013 10-50-62780
1652332 WATER DIVISION CLEANED AIR FILTER 64.00 07/19/2013 10-90-62780
1652534 STREET DIVISION STRAIGHT VALVE 38.31 07/19/2013 10-90-62780
CM1637727 CREDIT FOR ARBORIST ROPE -54.9% 07/19/2013 10-80-62600
Check Total: 560.88
Vendor:UB*00402 SP.GILINC Check Sequence: 136 ACH Enebled: No
Refund check 89.67 06/17/2013 35-00-20100
Refund ¢heck 16823 06/17/2015 34-00-20100
Chesk Totai: 257.90
Vendor:0579 Sam's Towing Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 137 ACH Enabled: No
89542 SERVICE CALL TO #211 88.60 07/15/2013 08-01-30035
Check Total: 98.00
Vendor:2587 ELEANOR SCHEIDEN Check Sequence: 138 ACH Engbled: No
ACT# 103-7565 REFUND PATIENT FOR AMB BILL, INSUR PAID 898.00 07/19/2013 10-30-31050
Checl Total: 858.00
Vendor:5529 SEAWAY SUPPLY Check Sequence: 139 ACH Engbled: No
90701 PAPER GOODS 245.00 07/19/2013 10-9¢-62590
90895 TISSUE, TOWEL ROLL, TOILET SEAT & COVERS  386.80 07/19/2013 34-01-62680
Check Total; 635.80
Vendor:1299 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence; 140 ACH Enabled: No
6713159 RAILROAD DAZE HYGENICS AND SANITATION 2,502,00 07/19/2013 10-61-69561
6764701 BASIC PCRT RESTROOM AND DISPOSAL 289.02 07/19/2013 10-61-69361
Check Total: 2,891.02
Veador:(850 SHEMIN Check Sequence: 141 ACH Enabled: No
315004 WEED BAR PRO, SOD STAPLES 315.00 07/18/2013 10-90-62600
816539 SEED LIBERTY MIX 150.00 07/19/2013 10-90-62600
Check Total: 663.00
Vendar: 1401 Sidener Supply Company Check Sequence; 142 ACH Enabled: No
504744 CORP STOP, NUT, & GASKET 164.37 07/19/2013 34-01-62860
Check Total: 164.37

AP - Compirter Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)



Invoice No

Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3336 Smith Lasalle Check Sequence: 143 ACH Enszbled: No
2A 2013 VILLAGE ENGINEERING SERVICES 3,423.33  07/012013 10-90-82800
2B 2013 VILLAGE ENGINEERING SERVICES 3,423.34 07/01/2013 34-01-82800
2C 2013 VILLAGE ENGINEERING SERVICES 3,423.33 07/01/2013 35-01-82800

Check Total: 10,270.00
Vendor:0721 Speed-O-Lite Printing Ceater Check Sequence: 144 ACH Enabled: No
63309 GRASS AND WEEDS NUISANCENOTICEFORBD  175.00 (7/15/2013 10-13-51800

Check Total; 175.00
Vendor4125 SPRINT Check Sequence: 145 ACH Enabled: No
304555526-111 MONTHLY CELL PHONE CHARGES 2713 07/19/2013 10-02-30300

Check Total: 27.13
Vendor:3755 Standard Eqnipment Company Check Seguence: 146 ACH Enabled: No
84831 MAIN BROOM & RUNNER FOR ELGIN SWEEPER  514.536 (07/19/2013 09-01-50100

Check Total: 514.56
Vendor:0340 Storino, Remello & Durlin Check Sequence: 147 ACH Enabled: No
61465 LEGAL SRVCS RESURRECTION TIF 26250 07/19/2013 43-01-62557
614686 LEGAL SERVICE MNHEDM & GRAND TIF 820,95 07/19/2013 22-01-62557
614664 LEGAL SERVICE RESURRECTION TIF 820,95 07192013 43-01-62557
61468 LEGAL SERVICES DOWNTOWN TIF 263.10 07/19/2013 42-01-62557
61469 LEGAL SRVCS WMRA TIF 402.20 07/19/2013 12-01-62557
61470 LEGAL SRVCS LIFE FITNESS TIF 262.50 07/19/2013 14-01-62557
61471 LEGAL SERVICES BMNT RVR TIF 26530 07/19/2013 13-01-62557
61472 LEGAL SRVCE MNHM & GRAND TIF 265.30 07/19/2013 22-01-62557
61473 LEGAL SRVCS O'HARE EAST TIF 26540 07/115/2013 40-01-62557

Check Total: 3,633.20
Vender:0182 Suburban Laboratories Check Sequence: 148 ACH Enabled: No
28520 SAMPLE TESTING 135.00 07/19/2013 34-01-62850
28911 COLIFORM, FRESENCE-ABSENCE FOR IEPA. 110,00 07/18/2013 34-01-62850

Check Total: 245.00
Vendor:0183 SUBURBAN WELDING STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 149 ACH Enabled: No
54336 GUARD RATL/RATL ROAD DAZE 1875 07/19/2013 10-90-62600

Check Totsl: 18.75

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/31/2013 - 9:05 AM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number

Reference

Vendor;0444
0000175561
0000183382
00001833824,
0000183382R
06062013
ZBA 13-11
ZBA 13-12
ZBA 13-13

Vendor:4670¢
017290138
0172C13C
06172013
06172013A

Vendor:UB*00401

Vendor:3075
39285-00

Vendor: 1505
JUOLY1

Vendor:5423
15866

" Vendor:6190
80810
80908

SUN-TIMES MEDIA
PHONE RFP NOTICE MAY 2013 : 38.40

ZBA13-11 3840
ZBA 13-12 41.60
ZBA 13-13 53440
LEGAL NOTICE FOR JANITORIAL RFP 32.80

INVOICE #0000175561 FOR ZBA.LEGAL NOTICE 38.40
INVOICE #0000175561 FOR ZBA LEGAL NOTICE 41.60

INVOICE #0000175561 FOR ZBA LEGAL NOTICE  534.40
Check Total: 1,300.00
SuperValu/Albertsons

COFFEE FOR ADMIN QFFICE 108.24
WATER FOR ADMIN OFFICE 1528
WATER {10) AND COFFEE 16,67
WATER. AND SODA FOR RAILRCAD DAZE 146.65
Check Total: 286.83
SWISSPORT CARGO SERVICE

Refund check $7.27
Refimd check 182.73
Check Total: 280.00
Terminal Supply Company

BATTERIES & SHRINK. BUTT CONNECTORS 170.74
Check Total: 170.74
THE JORDAN GROUF

JUNE PUBLIC AFFAIRS, MARKETING & PR 35,000.00
Checlk Total: 5,000.00
THIRD MILLENNIUM

UTILITY BILL RENDERING AND INVOICE STOCK 2,289.34
Check Total 2,289.34
Thrift n Swift, Inc.

2,300 RECEIPTS 32742
1,000 REPORT CARDS 39.26

07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/15/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013

07/19/2013
07/15/2013
07/19/2013
07/19/2013

06/17/2013
06/17/2013

07/15/2013

07/19/2013

07/19/2013

07/19/2013
07/15/2013

Check Sequence: 150
10-02-80200
10-12-53170
10-12-53170
10-12-53170
54-01-51000
10-12-5317¢
10-12-53170
10-12-53170

Check Sequence; 131
10-01-59000
10-01-52000
10-01-39000
10-61-69561

Check Sequence: 152
35-00-20100
34~00-20100

Check Sequence: 153
08-01-89115

Check Sequence; 154
10-01-518383

Check Sequence: 155
34-01-62857

Check Sequence: 156
10-20-31600
10-20-51600

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled; No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)




Invoice No Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 366.68
Vendor:3020 TIGERDIRECT.COM Check Sequence: 157 ACH Enebled: No
J42273980101 2 PRINT, COPY, SCAN, WEB REFURE 148.72 07/19/2013 10-02-50700
J43271720101 HD OFFICEJET PRINTER FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT 120.77 07/19/2013 10-02-50700
J43504820101 HP OFFICEJET PRINTER FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT 120,77 07/1%/2013 10-(2-50700
J43687230101 SD CARDS - TRUSTEES AND POLICE DPRTMNT 60.16 07/19/2013 10-02-50700
J43720640103 NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT CABLES FOR NETWORR24.85  07/18/2013 54-1-34000
J44365080102 NEW POLICE STATICON NETWORKING 00205 07/19/2013 54-01-54000
J44365080103 NEW POLICE STATION NETWORKING 6,787.91 (07/19/2013 54-01-54000
144363080104 REMOTE PRESENTERS - VH & PD 180.34 (7/19/2013 10-02-50700
Check Total: 8,945.37
Vendor:3694 Tire Town North Check Sequence: 158 ACH Engbled: No
102013 REPAID VALVE, OFF&ON ENGINE 4895 07/19/2013 10-90-53100
Check Total: 49.95
Vendor:2079 Traffic Control & Protection Check Sequence: 159 ACH Enabled: No
77299 NAME FOR ERNST STREET 88.85 07/19/2013 10-90-62610
Check Total: 88.85
Vendor:5342 TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 160 ACH Enabled: No
127652 50 ADDITIONAL RR. DAZE T-SHIRTS 440.00 07/19/2013 10-61-69561
Check Total: 440.00
Vendor:0160 United Radio Communications Check Sequence: 161 ACH Enabled: No
24093600 24 RADIOS & SPEAKER MICS & 4 BATTERIES S500.00 07/19/2013 10-61-69561
Check Total; 500.00
Vendor:UB*(00404 TUPANESH PATEL Check Sequence: 162 ACH Enabled: No
Refund check 471.4%  06/26/2013 34-00-20100
Refund check 257.59 06/26/2013 35-00-20100
Checlk Total: 725.08
VendorUB*00408 VCA FRANKLIN PK. ANIMAL Check Sequence: 163 ACH Enabied: No
Refund check 3,448.00 07/02/2013 34-00-20100
Refund check 245200 07/02/2013 35-00-20100
Check Total: 5,900.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 « 5:09 AM)
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Invoice No

Deseription Amount PaymentDate Acet Number Reference
Vendor:3555 VCG UNIFORM Check Sequence: 164 ACH Enabled: No
7516 POLO FOR FF JEFF MATTAS 39.85 07/19/2013 10-30-40806
7517 POLOS AND INSIGNIAS FOR CHIEF [VONELLI 13170 07/19/2013 10-30-40806
7518 POLOS FOR LT. MARK STEWART 97.80 07/18/2013 18-30-40806

Check Total; 26945
Vendor:5425 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 165 ACH Enabled: No
9707252637 MONTHLY VERIZON CELL JULY 2013 3,719.72  07/19/2013 10-02-80300

Check Total; 3,719.72
Vendor:0199 Vollmar Clay Products Co. Check Sequence: 166 ACH Enabled: No
158625 48" FLAT FLAT TCOP 150.00 07/19/2013 35-01-63070

Check Total: 150.00
Vendor: 1002 W L CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY Check Sequence; 167 ACH Enabled: No
1482 BLADES FOR CUTTING CEMENT AND METAL 92554 07/19/2013 34-01-62860

Check Total: 929.94
Vendor: 1299 W.5. DARLEY & COMPANY Check Sequence: 168 ACH Enabled: No
17071075 LEATHER SUFPRESSION BOOTS 245,00 071872013 10-30-62180

Check Total: 245.00
Vendor:0789 Wernick Key & Lock Service Check Sequence: 169 ACH Enahbled: No
60921 KINOB LOCK AND CAM LOCKS 33185 07/1%/2013 10-90-62600
61508 CLIPS AND LOCK 1550 07/19/2013 10-90-62600

Check Total: 34745
Vendor:3929 West Payment Center Check Sequence: 170 ACH Enabled: No
827356940 WEST INFORMATION CHARGES MAY 2013 13745 07/19/2013 10-20-60560

Check Total: 13745
Vendor:5243 WEX BANK Check Sequence: 171 ACH Enabled: No
33307976 FUEL 260.63 07/19/2013 35-01-50200

Check Total: 260.63
Vendor:2048 ZENOFR & ZENOFF Check Sequence: 172 ACH Enabled: No
12MI014481 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SUBPOENA. 12MI014481 25.00 07/15/2013 10-20-59000

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM)




Invoice No Description Amecunt Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 25.00
Total for Check Run: . 834,639.51
Total Number of Checks: 172

AP - Computer Check Proof List (07/11/2013 - 9:09 AM) Page 26



Accounts Payable
Meanual Check Proof List

User: tgols

Printed: 06/20/2013 - 10:02 AM

TE oocoss

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Deseription Check Nuinber Date Acct Number
Vendor: 0150 PICNIC TABLES
306372 06/19/2013
PT1004551 1,676.00 06/19/2013 PICNIC TABLES FOR B12 TOWER (2) 10-12-87610
PTI0045514A, 1,687.20 06/19/2013 PICNIC TABLES (2) 10-90-62600
Total for Check 3,363.20
Total for 0150 3,363.20
Vendor: 0157 Petty Cash
306373 06/19/2013
001162013 3.00 06/19/2013 METRA TICKET TO DOWNTCWN 10-12-33150°\,
01092013 29,99 06/19/2013 WORK PANTS FOR BUILDING DEPT 10-13-60600 1\
01092013-1 32.00 06/19/2013 PARKING REIMBURSEMENT COM DEV 10-12-33150
MEETING
01132013 16.11 06/19/2013 REIMB FOR. COFFEE, FRUIT DOWNTWN  10-12-51870
B MIG
01282013 38.25 06/19/2013 REIMB- METRA 10 RIDE 10-60-53180°\
01312013 1R.62 06/19/2013 DCOOR ADHESIVE/WEATHER STRIPPING  10-13-32600"~
02192013 41.19 06/19/2013 LIGHTS/HOLOCLEAN BULBS 10-13-32600
02262013 6,00 06/19/2013 PARKING REIMB FOR PRCF DEVELOP. 10-12-53150%
DWNTWN
03082013 4.8% 06/19/2013 FOOD FOR MEETING 10-12-51870
03112013 63.71 06/19/2013 ITEMS FOR ICE CREAM SOCIAL- 10-60-39000 S
SENIORS
03252013-1 54.44 (6/16/2013 ITEMS FOR DOWNTQWN MERCH 10-12-51870 \
MEETING
04182013-1 26.52 06/19/2013 SHELTER FOOD FOR FLOOD RESIDENTS  10-01-39000
04182013-2 4.85 06/15/2013 DOWNTOWN MERCHANTS MEETING- 10-12-51870 N\,
UTENSILS
04182013-3 49,52 06/19/2013 COFFEE AND PASTERIES FOR 10-12-51870 ™
DOWNTOWN MTING
04192013 30.00 06/19/2013 PARKING GARAGE-STREET 10-12-33150
CONFERENCE

AP - Manual Check Proof List (06/20/2013 - 10:02 AM}
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Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number

Reference
04242013 8.10 06/19/2013 CRAYOLA CRAYONS FOR EARTH DAY 10-13-75000™
04262013 21.00 06/15/2013 TAXICAB-WASHINGTON DC 10-01-33130 ~
04262013-1 4.00 06/19/2013 RETMB FOR TRAIN TICKET 10-01-59000
04262013-2 18,00 06/19/2013 REIVEB FOR PARKING-APA 10-12-33150 ~
04302013 36.00 06/19/2013 BUSINESS LUNCHEON 10-01-39000 ™~
04302013-4 3542 06/19/2013 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10-12-53150~
0502013 4878 (6/19/2013 REIMB FOR PROMTIONAL EVENT 10-12-51870N
05032013 64,40 06/19/2013 STAMPS USED FOR FLOOD MAILING 10-01-51500 ™
050320132 58.86 06/19/2013 INAUGURATION CAKE 10-01-59000~
05102013 19.11 06/15/2013 PRINTING/LAMINATING SERVICES 10-61-69561~
REIMR.
051020131 13.00 06/19/2013 PARKING 10-01-55150~
051020132 9.75 08/19/2013 MAIL PACKAGE 10-01-51500™
06062013 4167 06/19/2013 ICE-RAILROAD DAZE (10) 10-61-69581~
06102013 3358 06/19/2013 REIMB- ZBA MEETING REFRESHEMENTS 10-12-51870~
06112013 3.00 06/19/2013 TOLL FEES 10-02-51150 ~
08102012 31.35 06/19/2013 SUPPLIES FOR EXIT SIGNS/LIGHTS 10-13-52600 ™.
08202012 9.39 06/19/2013 POSTAGE REIMBURSEMENT 10-30-39000™
08202012-1 9.00 06/19/2013 LICENSE PLATES RENEWAL 08-01-50090~
11272012 21.60 06/19/2013 SANTAHATS 10-61-69580™
11302012 70.06 06/15/2013 INK FOR CHRISTMAS AT SQUARE 10-61-69580™
12192012-3 525 06/18/2013 PARKING FOR MEETING-PAT 10-12-53150~
Total for Check 1,000.40
Total for 0157 1,000.40
Veodor: 0274 BIG ROCK SUPPLY
. 306362  08/18/2013

06182013 500.00 06/19/2013 ROOF HATCH FOR VILLAGE HALL 10-13-52600
Total for Check 500.00
Total for 0274 500.60
Vendor: (975 CLARUS GLASSBOARDS

306365  06/18/2013
0024750 1,778.00 06/19/2013 NEW POLICE STATION-GLASSBOARDS 54-01-34000
Tatal for Check 1,778.00
Total for 0975 1,778.00
Vendor: 1542 HOPSCOTCE

306369  06/19/2013
06042013 2,000.00 08/19/2013 BEER SALES AT RAILROAD DAZE 2013 10-61-69561
Total for Check 2,000.00

AP - Manual Check Proof List (06/20/2013 - 10:02 AM) Page2



Tnvoice No

Amount Payment Date Description  Check Number Date Acct Number

Total for 1542

Vendor: 2313
(6052013

Total for Check
Total for 2515

Vendor: 2964
05072013

Total for Check
Total for 2064

Vendor: 3687
06152013

Total for Check
Total for 3687

Vendor: 5017
06192013

Total for Check
Total for 5017

Total Checks:

2,000.00

Veterans Park District

306367  06/19/2013
500.00 06/19/2013 ATHLETIC GRANT 10-01-51885
500.00

500.00

THE UNDERPASS RESTAURANT

306368  06/19/2013

2,000.00 06/19/2013 BEER SALES AT RATLROAD DAZE 2013 10-61-69561
2,000.00

2,000.00

FRANKIIN PARK POSTMASTER

308371  06/19/2013
1,094.70 06/19/2013 POSTAGE FOR CCR FOR WATER SYSTEM  34-01-51500
1,064.70

1,094.70

ILLINOIS STATE CRIME COMMISSIO

306370 06/19/2013

1,050.00 06/15/2013 17TH ANNUAL AWARD NIGHT HONOREE  10-01-51885
1,050.00

1,050.00

13,286.30

AF - Manual Check Proof List (06/20/2013 ~ 10:02 AM)
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Accounts Payable
Manual Check Proof List

User: cperez
Printed: 06/26/2013 - 10:02 AM

- Eo00 129

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description  Check Number Date Acct Number
Vendor: 0050 SECRETARY OF STATE
306378  06/24/2013
06242013 106,00 06/25/2013 TITLE, PLATES FOR CHEVY TAHOE FD 08-01-50030
Total for Check 106.00
Tatal for 0090 106.0C
Vendor: 0167 DANWOLF
306374  06/20/2013
06202013 125.00 06/25/2013 MINI TRAIN RIDE FOR CHILDREN RR 10-61-65561
DAZE 13
Total for Check 125.00
Total for 0167 125.00
Vendor: 0465 PRO TEAM EXTERIORS
306377  06/21/2013
06212013 14,133.00 06/25/2013 SECOND INSTALLMENT PAYMENT FOR. 10-13-82000
ROOF WORK
Total for Check 14,133.00
Total for 0465 14,133.00
Vendor: 0986 DONFULMER
306380  06/25/2013
06252013 3,000.00 046/25/2013 RAILRQAD DAZE 2013 10-61-69361
Total for Check 3,000.00
Total for 0936 3,000.00

AP - Masual Check Proof List (06/26/2013 - 10:02 AM)




Invoice No

Amount PaymentDate Deseription  Check Number Date Acct Number

Reference

Vendor: 1498
06202013

Total for Check
Total for 1498

Vendor: 4445
14730

Total for Check
Total for 4445

Vendor: 4473
06212013

Total for Check
Total for 4473

Total Checks:

Miles Chevrolet

306375 06/20/2013

31,041.60 06/25/2013 CHEVY TAHOE IGNSK2EQ4DR334189 10-30-80200
31,041.60

31,041.60

Mlinois Fire Inspectors Assoc
306379 06/24/2013
325.00 06/25/2013 PUBLIC FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY EDU 10-30-52001

CLASS
32500

323.00

ABT ELECTRONICS AND APPLIANCES

306376 06/21/2013
2,963.89 06/25/2013 ITEMS FOR NEW POLICE STATION 54-01-54000
2,963.85

2,968,806

31,699.49

AP - Manual Check Proof List (06/26/2013 ~ 10:02 AM)
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Accounts Payable
Meanual Check Proof List

User: cperez

Printed: 07/10/2013 - 3:21 PM

Tnvoice No

JE 000 A

Amount Payment Date Description  Check Number Date

Acct Number
Vendor: 2261 ALamp Conerete Conty, Inc
306381  06/25/2013
06252013 110,009.67 07/02/2013 STREET RECONSTRUCTION REEVES & 10-90-860C0
PEARL
Total for Check 110,009.67
Total for 2261 110,009.67
Vendors 2290 SIGNS BY FRY
306382 06/26/2013
06262013 2,220.00 07/02/2013 FOR SIGNS AND INSTALLATION 540154000
Total for Check 2,220.00
. Total for 2290 2,820.00
Vendor: 5342 TRI-ANGLE S8CREEN PRINT
306383 07/02/2013
32562 37754 (Q7/02/2013 SUMMER EELP T-SHIRTS 10-80-60600
325624, 231.23 07/02/2013 SUMMER HELP T-SHIRTS 34-01-60600
325628 231.23 07/02/2013 SUMMER HELP T-SHIRTS 35-01-60600
Total for Check 240.00
Total for 5342 840.00
Total Checks: 113,669.67

AP - Manual Check Proof List (07/10/2013 - 3:21 PM)




Accounts Péyable j’e @ N
Manual Check Proof List Q(Q L/Z 3
User: cperez

Printed: 07/10/2013 - 3:38 PM

Invoice No

Amount Payment Date Deseription  Check Number Date

Vendor: 0872
07032013

Total for Check
Total for 0872

Vendor: 1017
25493776

Total for Check
Total for 1017

Vendor: 2623
07032013

Total for Check
Total for 2623

Vendor: 3341
07102013

Total for Check
Total for 3341

Currie Motors Chevrolet Inc

306384 07/03/2013
120,30 07/10/2513

EXTRA REMOTES FOR THE ELECTRIC 10-13-50100
VEHICLES
120.00
120.00
Ricoh Customer Finance Corp.

306385  07/03/2013

667.80 07/10/2013 MONTHLY LEASE ON PD COPIER. 10-02-85001

667.80
667.80

MIDWEST PESTICIDE ACTION CENTE

306387  07/05/2013

500.00 07/10/2013 10-01-51883

500.00
500,00

PUBLIC SAFETY

Notary Public Assoc of T

306388  07/10/2013
NOTARY PUBLIC RENEWAL DENISE 10-01-55000
VILLASENOR

49.00 07/10/2013

45.00
48.00

AP - Manual Check Proof List (07/10/2013 - 3:38 PM)

Acet Number



Invoice No Amount  Payment Date Description  Check Number Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 5084 NIBPA
306386  (7/05/2013
07052013 125.00 07/10/2013 SEMINAR TRAINING 34-01-62865
Total for Check 125.00
Total for 5084 125.00
Total Checks: 1,461,830

AP - Manual Check Proof List (07/10/2013 - 3:33 PM) Page2



Accounts Payable

Manual Check Proof List
User: CPEREZ
Printed: 07/18/2013 - 4:24PM

Tnveice No

Amomnt PaymentDate  Description Check Number Date  Acct Naumber Reference

Vendor: 0084 THE TURN CENTER.

306561 07/11/2013
07112013 1,500.00 07/19/2013 ACADEMIC GRANT 10-01-51885
Total for Check 1,500.00
Total for 0084 1,.500.00
Vendor: 06402 TLLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

306564 O7/17/2013
07172013 255.00 071972013 REG. IMC SEMDNAR, 10-01-52901
Total for Check 295.00
Totat for 0402 285,00
Vendor: 1302 RONALT HELLER

306563 07/17/2013
07152013 1,78535 O7/19/2013 REIMB OF EXP - GFOA 2013 10-01-52120
Total for Check 1,795.35
Total for 1302 1,79535
Vendor: 3236 CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY
